NXP USA Inc. - MC9S08SE4CTG Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

4 Ordering Information
This chapter contains ordering information for the device numbering system.
Example of the device numbering system:
Table 15. Flash Characteristics
Num C Characteristic Symbol Min Typical Max Unit
1 D Supply voltage for program/erase Vprog/erase 2.7 — 5.5 V
2 D Supply voltage for read operation VRead 2.7 — 5.5 V
3 D Internal FCLK frequency1
1  The frequency of this clock is controlled by a software setting.
fFCLK 150 — 200 kHz
4 D Internal FCLK period (1/FCLK) tFcyc 5 — 6.67 μs
5 P Byte program time (random location)2
2 These values are hardware state machine controlled. User code does not need to count cycles. This information supplied for
calculating approximate time to program and erase.
tprog 9 tFcyc
6 P Byte program time (burst mode)2 tBurst 4 tFcyc
7 P Page erase time2 tPage 4000 tFcyc
8 P Mass erase time2 tMass 20,000 tFcyc
9 C
Program/erase endurance3
TL to TH = –40 °C to 125 °C
T = 25 °C
3 Typical endurance for flash was evaluated for this product family on the 9S12Dx64. For additional information on how
Freescale defines typical endurance, please refer to Engineering Bulletin EB619/D, Typical Endurance for Nonvolatile
Memory.
nFLPE 10,000 —
100,000
— cycles
10 C Data retention4
4 Typical data retention values are based on intrinsic capability of the technology measured at high temperature and de-rated
to 25 °C using the Arrhenius equation. For additional information on how Freescale defines typical data retention, please refer
to Engineering Bulletin EB618/D, Typical Data Retention for Nonvolatile Memory.
tD_ret 15 100 — years
MC
Temperature range
Family
Memory
Status
Core
(C = –40 °C to 85 °C)(9 = Flash-based)
E9 S08 SE XX
RoHS compliance indicator (E = yes)
(MC = Fully Qualified)
C
Package designator (see Table 16)
8
Memory Size (in KB)
(V = –40 °C to 105 °C)
(M = –40 °C to 125 °C)
MC9S08SE8 Series MCU Data Sheet, Rev. 4
Freescale Semiconductor 27
Ordering Information
4.1 Package Information
4.2 Mechanical Drawings
The following pages are mechanical drawings for the packages described in Table 16.
Table 16. Package Descriptions
Pin Count Package Type Abbreviation Designator Case No. Document No.
28 Plastic Dual In-line Pin PDIP RL 710 98ASB42390B
28 Small Outline Integrated Circuit SOIC WL 751F 98ASB42345B
16 Thin Shrink Small Outline Package TSSOP TG 948F 98ASH70247A
MC9S08SE8 Series MCU Data Sheet, Rev. 4
Freescale Semiconductor28